

Appendix № 2 to the General Rules and Regulations on Services on the Securities Market

Letter of Application for Legal Entities to the General Rules and Regulations on Services on the Securities Market №

| Name | |
|---|--|
| Date of Incorporation | |
| Country of Registration | |
| Certificate of Registration No. | |
| Information of the Issuing Authority | |
| Signatory on behalf of the Client | |
| Proof of Authority of the Signatory | |

I hereby declare acceptance of the General Rules and Regulations on Services on the Securities Market with **WISDOMPOINT CAPITAL LTD (FORMER TRADERNET LIMITED)** (referred hereinafter as "the Company"), as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com), regulating the provision of services in the securities market, in the manner prescribed by Clauses 7 and 8 of the Contract Law of the Republic of Cyprus.

- I agree to be bound by the provisions of the General Rules and Regulations on Services on the Securities Market, as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com), including the conditions set out in the annexes and other addendum documents.
- I hereby agree to the terms and conditions of Order Execution Policy as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com).
- I am aware of the risks associated with transactions in financial instruments and release the Company from any liability
 resulting from the said transactions excluding the case of direct violation of the provisions of the General Rules and
 Regulations on Services on the Securities Market.
- I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Provisions in relation to the Investor Compensation Fund as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com).
- I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Disclosure Notice as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com).
- I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Conflict of Interest Policy as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com).
- I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Complaint Handling Form as stated on the Company website (https://wisdompointcapital.com).
- I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Margin Transaction Rules as stated on the Company website
 (https://wisdompointcapital.com). And I give my prior express consent for the use of the instruments on specified terms
 in the above mentioned Rules.

| Last, first, middle name | | | |
|--------------------------|-----------|--|--|
| | | | |
| Signature of the Client | / Date | | |